5- CONSULTATION ETACQUISITION DU DOSSIER D'APPEL D'OFFRES
Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut être consulté et retiré dans les Services de la Mairie de BERTOUA 1ER

des publication du présent avis, sur présentation d'une quittance attestant, le paiement de la somme non
remboursable de Quinze mille (15 000) francs CFA àla Recette Municipale de BERTOUA 1".
6- REMISE DES OFFRES

Anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06)
pies marques comme tels, devra parvenir sous pli fermé dans les services du Maire de la Commune de

BERTOUA 1ER .au plus lard le 15/04/2021 à12 tieUfeS précises et devra porter la mention sull3ë

[...]

Toutes les offres devront être accompagnées d'une caution de soumission d'un montant de 1% du

Ampliations:

v' CC-ARMP/Est:

^ Pdte/CIPMP-BERTOUAIER;

DDMINMAP/LD:

^ Affichage:

Chrono/archives.

W I • ^ U • • M C u> c wu pai une uuillJJciyUje

d'assurance agréé par le Ministèredes Finances, soit 75 000 (Soixante-quinze mille) Francs CFA.

12- DELAI D'EXECUTION

Le délai prévisionnel d'exécution des travaux est de sept (07) mois, délai incluant toutes les
contraintes éventuelles liées à l'enclavement, à la particularité du site, aux conditions climatiques et aux
moyens d'accès sur place.

[...]

Participation in this invitation to tender is open to companies specialised in public works
located in Cameroon.

A. Financing

Supplies, which form the subject of this invitation to tender, shall be financed by the
Ministry of Public Works's Budget. Road Founds 2021 financial year for the predicted amount of
7 500 000 (Seven millions five hundred thousand) CFA Francs ATI.

5. Consultation and acquisition of tender file

The file may be consulted and obtained from the BERTOUA 1ER Council as soon as this notice is
published, against payment of a non-refundable sum of 15 000 (Fifteen thousand) CFA francs
payable, at the benefit of the at the BERTOUA1ER municipal revenue services.

6. Submission of offers

Each offer drafted in English or French in 7 copies including the original and 6 copies marked as
such, should reach the BERTOUA 1ER Council head office not later than the 15/04/2021 at 12 pHl

[...]

Bidders will remain committed to their offers for nînety (90) days from the date set for the
deliveryof offers.

11. Bid bond

The offers should be accompanied by a bid bond issued by a first rate-bank approved by
the Ministry in charge offinance of an amount of1% of the predicted amount of the project, that is
75 000 (seventy five thousand) CFA Francs.

12.Delivery deadline

The provisional delivery deadline per lot provided for by the Contracting Authorltyshall be
seven (07) months. including the possible constraints related to the site situation such as
accessibility and climate conditions, from the date of notificationofservice order to start works.